  Datasheet |  MS450 Switch
HIGH-BANDWIDTH AGGREGATION SWITCHING
The Cisco Meraki MS450 brings powerful high-bandwidth
switching to the aggregation layer. The 40G fiber aggregation
switch with 100G uplinks adopts the benefits of the cloud with
simplified management, reduced complexity, and network-wide
visibility.
EXPANDING CLOUD MANAGEMENT TO THE CAMPUS

1.36 Tbps 400 Gbps
Power Options & Specifications
Model Idle / Full Load Power
Power Supply
Configuration
Supported Power Supply
MS450-12-HW 57 / 138 W Hot-swappable 2 x 250W PSU*
* Single power supply (PSU) included. For redundancy, second PSU is sold separately
What’s Included
Model Description
MS450-12-HW 1 x Power Supply (MA-PWR-250WAC), 4-Post Rack Mount Kit, and 3 x Pre-Installed Fans
Dimensions & Interfaces
Optional Accessories
MS450 switches support 100G stacking cables in various lengths as well as replaceable power supplies (PSU) and fans:
Description Accessory Supported Models
250 W Power Supply MA-PWR-250WAC All Models
Meraki 100G Stacking Cable, 0.5 Meter MA-CBL-100G-50CM All Models
Meraki 100G Stacking Cable, 1 Meter MA-CBL-100G-1M All Models
Meraki 100G Stacking Cable, 3 Meter MA-CBL-100G-3M All Models
18K System Fan MA-FAN-18K All Models
The Meraki MS family also supports pluggable optics for high-speed connectivity. Meraki offers a variety of 1G/10G/40G/100G acces-
sories. Full specifications and compatibility information is available in the Meraki Accessories datasheet:
Cisco Systems, Inc.  |  500 Terry A. Francois Blvd, San Francisco, CA 94158  |  (415) 432-1000  |  sales@meraki.com4